OFFICE OF THE MOTOR ACCIDENTS CLAIMS TRIBUNAL, DHUBRI



Notice Dated 03rd February, 2024

It is hereby notified that the below noted insurance company/ opposite party have deposited the compensation amount to this Tribunal.

SI. No.	Case No.	Claimant's Name	Name of Opposite Party	Compensatio n Amount	Amount credited/ deposited by Cheque/ NEFT on	Intimation letter/ email receipt from the OPs on
1.	437/2009	Arati @ Chadli Ray	New India	₹ 83,715/-	31-01-2024	01-02-2024 at 03:42 P.M.
2.	146/2015	Ensira N. Sangma	New India	₹ 15,58,414/-	31-01-2024	01-02-2024 at 03:42 P.M.
3.	101/2015	Rabiya Bibi	New India	₹ 20,38,211/-	31-01-2024	01-02-2024 at 03:42 P.M.

Sd/- Smt. Poli Kataki, A.J.S. Member M.A.C.T., Dhubri.

Memo No. MACT/ESSTT/DHU/07/2024/ 336 - 339 Copy to:-

Dated Dhubri the 03rd February, 2024

- 1. The Systems Officer, Dhubri District Judiciary. He is directed to upload the same in the official website of Dhubri District Judiciary.
 - 2. The OP insurance companies/ opposite parties for information.
 - 3. Notice Board.
 - 4. Office file.

X Member M.A.C.T. Dhubri. Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal DHUBRI